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Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Telephone: 954-768-8244 
Facsimile: 954-765-1477 
claytonw@gtlaw.com 

Rae E. Chorowski, Esquire 
Chorowski & Clary, P.A. 
600 South Andrews Avenue 
Second Floor 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33301 
954-525-6566 
954-525-6933-Facsimile  
rae@cclawpa.com 
 

Kelsey Black, Esq. 
Black Law, P.A. 
1401 E. Broward Blvd., Suite 204 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-2116 
Telephone: 954-320-6220 
Facsimile: 954-320-6005 
kelsey@kkbpa.com 

Juliette Ellen Lippman, Esq. 
Birnbaum Lippman & Gregoire, PLCC 
1301 E. Broward Blvd., Suite 230 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-2111 
Telephone: 954-617-2317 
Facsimile: 965-617-2313 
jel@kblglaw.com  

 
 
 
 

mailto:hilarycreary@bcpalegal.com
mailto:tbaker@injurylawyers.com
mailto:qmorgan@gorencherof.com
mailto:ACNash@mdwcg.com
mailto:jeremey@dutkokandkroll.com
mailto:jjh@khllaw.com
mailto:claytonw@gtlaw.com
mailto:rae@cclawpa.com
mailto:kelsey@kkbpa.com
mailto:jel@kblglaw.com


Updated February 4, 2021 

 
 
Paul Octavio Lopez, Esq. 
Tripp Scott, P.A. 
110 SE 6th Street, Floor 15 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-5004 
Telephone: 954-525-7500 
Facsimile: 954-761-8475 
pol@trippscott.com 

Robert Saunooke, Esq. 
Saunooke Law Firm, P.A. 
18620 S.W. 39th Court 
Miramar, FL 33029-2706 
Telephone: 561-302-5297 
Facsimile: 954-499-0598 
ndnlawyer@hotmail.com  

Robert C.L. Vaughan, Esq. 
Kim Vaughan Lerner, LLP 
One Financial Plaza 
100 S.E. Third Avenue, Suite 2001 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33394 
Telephone: 954-527-1115 
Facsimile: 954-527-1116 
rvaughan@kvllaw.com  

 John James, Esq. 
Office of the Public Defender (17th Circuit) 
201 S.E. 6th Street, Suite NW3872 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Telephone: 954-831-6790 
Facsimile: 954-831-8852 
jjames@browarddefender.org 

Joel Silvershein, Esq. 
State Attorney’s Office (17th Circuit) 
201 S.E. 6th Street, Suite WW7130 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-3303 
Telephone: 954-831-7913 
Facsimile: 954-831-6448 
jsilvershein@sao17.state.fl.us  

Lea P. Krauss, Esq., 
Lea P. Krauss, Esq., P.A. 
3101 N. Federal Highway, Suite 401 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306 
Telephone (m): 954-728-2550 
Telephone (c): 954-288-7447 
Facsimile: 954-839-6463 
Lea@thelawdesk.com 

Miles A. McGrane, Esq. 
1620 SE 9th Street  
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33316 
305-213-4812 
Miles@mcgranelaw.com 

 

Kemie King, Esquire 
King Lindsey, PA 
633 South Federal Highway 
Suite 200B 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Tel: (954) 867-6518 
www.kinglindsey.com 
 

Vivia H. Fazio, Esq. 
Law Offices of Vivian H. Fazio, P.A. 
633 S. Andrews Avenue, Suite 200 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Telephone: 954-998-3529 
Facsimile: 954-252-2127 
vfazio@flcivillaw.com  

Karina Rodrigues , Esq. 
   

500 N. Federal Highway, Suite 200 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Toll free: 888.522.6601 
tel: 954.522.6601 
fax: 954.522.6608 
email: kdr@kulaw.com 

 

 
  

 

mailto:pol@trippscott.com
mailto:ndnlawyer@hotmail.com
mailto:rvaughan@kvllaw.com
mailto:jjames@browarddefender.org
mailto:jsilvershein@sao17.state.fl.us
mailto:Lea@thelawdesk.com
mailto:Miles@mcgranelaw.com
tel:%28954%29%20867-6518
http://www.kinglindsey.com/
mailto:vfazio@flcivillaw.com
mailto:kdr@kulaw.com

